

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. 497 of 2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6247/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRLM No. 6601/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) impleadment)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant In Person, Adv.

For State of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on the application filed by Jasbir Kaur for being impleaded as a party in the instant proceedings. As far as the State of Punjab is concerned, it may be noticed that learned counsel has no objection to the impleadment of the applicant in the proceedings. Notice on the State will be deemed to have been served. Let notice on the application be served on the learned advocate on record for the petitioner in the Special Leave Petition returnable within two weeks.

[Sushma Batra]

[Juginder Kaur]

Sr.P.A. Court Master